

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 478 OF 2010

KUNWAR BHUPINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present even on the second call.
The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(P.S.Tyagi)
Court Master