

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 73 OF 2012

KUNWAR BHUPENDER SINGH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHI SINGH BARWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report reveals that all the connected T.Ps. have been settled between the parties and a letter regarding that has been produced and flagged as Flag 'B'. Ld.counsel for the petitioner to clarify within two weeks, whether this matter is also settled and if so, whether he proposes to pursue the matter.

List the matter on 5.09.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |