

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 73 OF 2012

KUNWAR BHUPENDER SINGH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHI SINGH BARWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Alok Sangwan,adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner on instructions submits that this matter has also been settled along with the other Transfer Petitions. The Mediation Report is received which also indicates about a settlement. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |

SB