

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) NO. 478 OF 2010

KUNWAR BHUPINDER SINGH ... PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS
RASHI SINGH ... RESPONDENT(S)
WITH T.P. (CRL) No. 406 of 2011 and T.P.(CRL) No. 73 of 2012
O R D E R

The petitioner is represented by his counsel. The respondent is present in-person along with her counsel. By order dated 12th March, 2012, this Court referred the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The Supreme Court Mediation Centre has forwarded the settlement agreement.

Both the petitioner and the respondent state that these petitions be disposed of in terms of the settlement arrived before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

We dispose of the petitions in terms of the settlement. The same shall form part of the order.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

New Delhi; the
February 15, 2013

ITEM NO.44 COURT NO.12 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 478 OF 2010

KUNWAR BHUPINDER SINGH Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
RASHI SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 406 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 73 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Sood, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is represented by his counsel. The respondent is present in-person along with her counsel. By order dated 12th March, 2012, this Court referred the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The Supreme Court Mediation Centre has forwarded the settlement agreement.

Both the petitioner and the respondent state that these petitions be disposed of in terms of the settlement arrived before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

We dispose of the petitions in terms of the settlement. The same shall form part of the order.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file.)